
Fkic, poInugi 11 ni paNb, maliya kuMsiZ 3420 IMPHAL, SATURDAY, DECEMBER 03, 2022huIyeN laNpaU
HUEIYEN LANPAO 3

H
L

-B
/7

9
0

6
/2

0
/1

1
-1

9
/1

2

(H
L
-B

/7
8
7
7
/1

9
,2

1
,2

3
,2

5
,2

7
,2

9
(a

lt1
m

(H
L

-B
/7

7
7
5
/2

/1
0
,1

1
,1

2
/1

0
-2

/1
2
(a

lt

H
L

-P
/5

0
8

9
/2

/1
2

-3
0

/0
1

agfpmOMxg [flEq WgMA ...
mkakT 1 xg aSk ... WgMA WlKfgzlM, 2022 rKb [OejlqM cbjg 
[l_kjr wgjdSDjqeg okTjg!

agfpmOMxg WgMA [Kge oycgd WkBqr akmlAxg Fkdf wkiFOdw 
TEfjelKeM WgMA WlKfgzlM 16 f Kjbd \kSgqxg aebir 
WkTelmgKG [OTq ZAq \kBSgqr eGfe [OWgKM KgmldKE s\kKb 
WImdSDjqeg! WgMA [Kgxg KgelakfOxDjkWjr jOalE, [lrgfjr 
aOolErDjO, aD\bcgd rgjldKEr akTslM ZkZOAeg [rbx ald-
[Nf xOclE, mkTG rgjldfjr qDjOclE [rbx aKd ekTq WgMA 
[Kgr jOM mySgq [ldfjKgixg aebir fOEFOT, jkKg, Kbegfk, 
olejg, oOalKOjg, ZkEFOTevgiq \kBjg!

aSk fkeKb [l_kjr s\k WImdSgxeg okTqxg Fkcq mpjgq WgMA 
[Kgxg wDjrD\bKj Kagj FgiqkTcAxg akTsprxg WgMA [Kgqb 
wbFOjdwr Fyrki myqgSgq [aKbi afli wkiqgSgq wbAeadwbKb 
FkxGw WOirOjdmg!

xzjejxg wkBclM ...
mkakT 1 xg aSk ... Kg_kEr rgKlAqj 3, 1884 r wOdSgqeg! mpqkd 
[Kgxg WDjgrA WkTfj [aKb [OTSgq mbvgiq [Kg BsgMxg 
KgEWArxg oyjdSgqeg! aokde egifAmq TErg\kxg [okEq 
wDjKgrlEG [OTSgqr eGfe mpqkd [Kgxg SD_kTrxg asOd 
FOiq WA [Kg vog 12 wbSgqeg! aokdwb TErg\E elKelmgKG 
abzalEGsg ajb [OTq mbvgiq [aeg okTe TskTSbAejrbe ‘rlK 
jfek’ okTq agiFOM WkBq wgSgqeg!

KOmgr 1Kbi mgsD_gr ...
mkakT 1 xg aSk ... TErKfDjgevgiq mOTKIKgiKb \kBxrqeg okTjg!

wgxrqeg okTjgq sAwlEKlKExg KlEWA [Kg ‘jgi-WlEK 
[lskBEG’ f FAqx mOTee vgW KlsDjlfjgxg rgjldKE afbi 
TEe aFy fkq FqdKgi wkTSGsrqeg okTq _kWAKb [lE cg fgxg 
akTsprxg rgjldKE [OTe wgSg okTjg!

rOdfjKgixg ...
mkakT 1 xg aSk ... KDflG qDjkEvsg 
wDjKgrlEG rk. cbxgErDj KOjOd-
SkTqA [aKbi [Oejjg KDflG 
KlsDjlfjg rk. clAK [lmkiqA 
[egxg vljOM [ae okTqeg!

eksM 2 e aSk fke Tjki KkxGwgxeb ...
mkakT 1 xg aSk ...

[Kgr \limx rgakEr [Kg oldf wgjdmOT 
okTqKb mpfl! ajA [Kge TKb [Kgr eksM [ege 
aSk fke Tjki KkxGwgxeb! rgakEr [Kg wgq 
eGfDjx wgrq okTqKg mpZkdsg aFyeg! rgakEr 
[Kgxg ajA vkq eGfDjx vkrq okTqrb KlEfjxg 
mbvgiqKgie sbNe \liKgMmgqeg! ajA [Kge 
[Fbq afAr TKb [Kgxg [jOTq _kjOTKgE 
KOTre mkdmxeg okTqxg Fkcq mpjl okTSg!

[ajOAr, KlrD\bMr fDjkTq rgakEr sagfg, 
aegwbje awki mbNKgi [aKbi ag\kAx SbGKAerbe 
agfp/apfpqb [lK fg mgKGf vMoExrqeg okTrbe 
mlNfe vIKgMmdmgq SOicIxg aSk fkjdwr ZKgKb 
aOiKkixpr mpq sbAqg [lKlAqDmg sEKfgfD\b-
[lEKgxg [lA [lM [l KeKA wDjlAvErDj 
aKkadsg \bAr FOAcgErbe alaOjlErA wgKgESDjl!

[lK fg rg Kg [lA [aKbi awki mbNKgirxg 
alaOjlErA [rb myKgMmq afbir rgakEr [Kgad 
[lA [lM [lxg akTsprxg awbi Wke KyxGmg 

okTjdSgqx mOTee aegwbjr SbErkagEejgq 
[pSOT Sbrgiade TKkxg mArA [Kg aKd 
SIeq oOGexrqeg! fyqfqb [pSOTr fyjOTrq/
SMmOTrqKgiKb SIqx mOTee aegwbj [Kg 
sjAq aegwbjeO okTqrb SIagEexrqeg! egiFy 
wkErbe egiSk fAe ogimAq mpqkdeg! TKke TKkxg 
aKd fkdw ZAq avk-aKb [OTq ajAe eyoyee 
[abd oEcgMmdfbe [lK fg mgKGf vExrqeg 
okTqKgr awbi Wke KyxGmg okTSg!

mpagEejgq [pSOT aKlM vN akEee ogiagEeq, 
[ae [aqb oEFe \lirqx mOTee ag[OTq 
okTqKg mOTq ekTqeg okTqKgKb egiKgiagEeKg! 
[abdfI wOdweg, [egjdKbe wOdw eGfl! 
[abdSdfI wOdw awOdf mA\kEqgjAmq Fyek 
Wq qgj fgslErDjcgG, FIxkM clejlM [aKbi 
wkBek qDjcqkKgxbAe aSOTxg avk-aKb [OTjgq 
[pSOTe mArAKgxg mpZkd wkTjgqe [Wq mArA 
[OToEeq oOGeqx mOTee [ax [ax \lGerq 
mArA [a [OToMmKg okTSg!

GAS NEWS
M/S BASHIKHONG INDANE 
BOOKING UPTo25/10/22 
VALID FROM22/10/22
HOME DELIVERY ONLY... 
CONTACT NO. 9089709738 
/9856398141
OFFICE TIMING 9AM TO 3pm 
WILL BE DELIVERY FOR 
3DAYS.
KHORIPHABA NAMBOL
BK.UPTO DATED 
Timing 6.30 am to10 am
Contact no:8787632782, 
9366471778
M/S K&K INDANE SERVICE, 
Home delivery only
BOOKING UPTO DATE
20 days gap from last delivery 
Call Timing: 8am To 12noon
*URIPOK, THANGMEIBAND, 
LANGOL-9362663937. 
*SAGOLBAND TERA & 
SURROUNDING
9366727636, 9863654574, 
9774213728, 9089519886. 
TIDDIM LINE & MAYAI LAMBI- 
9362663937/9774213728 
*TAKYEL  LANGJING, 
PATSOI AREA/ 9862239855 / 
8258856407  *KONTHOUJAM 
A/c 9863201839, LAMSHANG 
A/C -  9612493837
IMPHAL LPG SERVICE
(Home Delivery only) 
Booking- Upto date.
New Contact Offi  ce No. 
6009392991, 9362654114, 
03853560556. 
Time 8:30 to 12:30.
Those who haven't  
received send to whatsApp 
no.9863624773 their form 
no1.also available 19kg and 
5kg .please don't use other 
numbers except the notifi ed 
one. Those Deactivated one 
submit Aadhar and KYC form 
for activation.In view of covid19 
and curfew booking can be 
made through IOCL
1. For whtsapp booking type 
<REFILL#>LPG ID NO. e.g. 
start from 70000000xxxxx xxx 
16 digital. Send to 7588888824.
2.For onlidistributorsne 
payment use<Indane Oil One 
app> 
It's applicable for all of IOCL. 
Encourage online payment. 
Please prepare document i.e. 
Aadhar accompanied with 
phone no.and voter ID for 
Ujjwala connection.Contact 
Imphal LPG offi  ce for ujjawala 
connection. Ensure that no 
customer without fi ll cylinders 
on the eve of Diwali and 
Ningol Chakouba seek your 
corporation.
LEIBAKLEI GAS SERVICE 
KAKCHING 
BOOKING UP TO-30-11-2022,
VALID FROM  26-11-2022,
STOCK : 306,
HOME DELIVERY ONLY. 
(DELIVERY WITHIN 4 DAYS) 
CONTACT NOS: 9862634903, 
8415050488, 9862283423, 
CALL TIME : 7 AM  T0 10 AM
M/S MISAO GAS SERVICE
ONLY HOME DELIVERY
Booking-- Upto Date(14.2kg)
***19kg Available
For delivery service Please 
contact  -7085738631or 
8119967523
Call timing:8:00AM to 2:00PM.

‘TFGsg wgjki’ WOiSDjl 
TAWkM, rgKlAqj 02 ([pv [lE 
[lK) : [Kkiq saD\begslKE, 
TAWkMe KgErbe ZKg wDjlK 
sDmqf KmkA Slrk (_kZAq rg) e 
Tq Kpjli mkTjgd ‘TFGsg wgjki’ 
WOiSDjl! FyjA [Kgr okEexg 
[kjG [lEr sMvj mOTKIxg 
sagKDej skicA jkRksbakje 
[FOTq agFbi [OTSg! KkogfD\ 
[lskrlag [l_kjrg [kj sl 
zbqEKeke FyjA awb [OTSg [rbx 
[absOxg wDjKgrlEG eErO mb_kie 
[SEeq agFbi [OTSg! FyjAx 
ajg mpee aegwbj \begzjKgfg 
aegwbj rgwkjGalEGsg rk. 
_koliqA sbakjg vebe mkTjgdsg 
ajAr _k ZkiSg!

fDjlr \beg\EKgixg elKE ...
mkakT 1 xg aSk ...

Fyrki myrbe SOicI [Kg vIKgEqeg! oycgd TErg\kxg [OTe 
vGejgq fOZkE fOZkEq mlqj mO 19 [Kg wbjk abFGmx sOr ajg 
Sdfr wbErbe vGejg! aKge KgEagKgir wgjAq SbrOivkq s\k 
[rb aFI aFI sdFGmg! [oM [OTjqKgixg wlEKE sdSDjl, 
jlM_lxg vkr 50 wgjAq sdSDjl, fDjlE fOiqr [oMKgixg 
[OTe vkr 50 wgjAq [rb sdSgqeg!

wDmlE fOiq afAr [oMKgir vkr 50 wgjAqrbKb sdSDjl! 
aSM s\kxg [oMKgir wgjAq fliqki sdSgq [Kg okTqr 
mOTq ekTjjOT! [oMKgixg wbEKg okTqKg SD_kTrxg SbrOiFgq 
ak\Odeq [aeg! eD\b wlEKE KDsgA okTq [Kgr fOZkE fOZkEq 
SbrOivkq wgqrb sdFGweg! TErg\k wbAqxg [OTe aegwbj \kBe
wgjAq KgEagKgir wgq _kjdalE sAwlEKlKE [rbKb 
sdFGSDjl! oErd TjI FOir fkrbe Kgq rDjkTzj mbwk [a WkBq 
wgre fOdSDjl! ebwg [ae ekBwbjdwr alfjegfg mgz myqr 
wgqgrDjl! [rbe KgEagKgir SbrOivkrq s\k ak\Odejdwrxg 
SOicI [Kg vIKgEqeg okTSg!

_ksG agWA [Kgr Kgfbxg KlsDjlfjg SlfDjga\bA KkEfe 
okTSg, mlqj wOmgKg ajb [OTe mlqj mO a\kA wbEKgErbe KlAq 
mlqj sOr 4 oErOdeqxgradf vIKgEq SOicIeg! [pSOTe fkEcrbe 
WAcjgq _ksG agWA [Kg aegwbj Sdfxg eGfl! TErg\kxg
aWA Sbrgiadf vIKgEq SOicIeg! okEexg [jgq wlEKE KDsgA 
vGeoEqg\b, [eyq wlEKE KDsgA vGeoEqgxeb okTqeg! mgEFOT agKgxg ak\Odf ...

mkakT 1 xg aSk ... sAwDmldKf wkiFOdw wkBagKgix Beq 
[ar jOKEe aSk fke okT, SkZqOdfxg sdvgi mkTFxOM SlfDjg 
wjlir a\bA wkESgqg mgEFOTxg vgieegZkT [OTq agKg [Kgxg 
ak\Odf ZKg SkZqOd aSk mpskTr ag\kAxg agWA wkiFOdfbe 
cl [l Kg [lxlEKg KKwgKg\K rlF [OW mgEFOT syq cl [l 
Kg [a KlAml!

aokde aSk fke cl [l Kge fkMmgq rgakErKgi wMmrbe okT, 
agKg [Kgxg [vbAq mImk mIcgE wbFOdwgeq [Fbq afAr cbrgKg[lM 
TEsD_kTjg [a fyqg\b! cl [l Kge aegwbj mpZkd [arg ajg 
mpeqKgir [Fbqr [vbAq mImk mIcgE wbFOdwgrDjxrg cl [l Kge 
[sEq SOicIKgi vIKgMmdseg okTe vldKgE _kKb FAmdmg!

wkBxg agWA [rbr Kjbd \kSgqg mpSgrDjqg mgEFOTxg aeAa 
mkTKDjA [Oiqg TKkqge okT, avE ebwgxg aelAqOde WOE fyjdfbe 
okTjdw _kWAKgi SGe-vpeq Sj FOdSg! oycgdfg sjgKb 
fyrDjl okTjdw [arg mpSgrDjqg mgEFOTxg awbjOTq aolKeKb 
sjaGf fyrDjl okTjdw eGfe oOKwgfkMr mpjl okTq _kop 
[aGf okTjdSgrl! aSOTe okTjdw _k [aGf akEejdfq, 
Flimq afAr mgEFOT mpfDjl okTjdSg! awkAxg agKgie 
\ySgqr mgEFOTe mpjAmgq a[Oi [rbrg aFEf Kgcqxg SbrA 
eGfl okTSg!

wkBxg agWA [rbr Kjbd \kSgq SkZqOd wkjG-3 xDjkA 
wEvk\Gsg wDjRkE eOageg [lA aImlAckBe okTSgqr, mgEFOTxg 
agKg [Kg aKk aFEf Kgcq eGfl okTqxg vN vkq vgieq mp! 
KgjAmgq [Kg Sbrdf Kgqxg SbrA WIrl! [Kgq odvki [rb 
avbA fkjx \kAe abKgMmx mpjASg, aKg SbGKlAxg agKgeg! 
ebwk a\bArxg okTjdw _kWAKgi [aGf akEerl! mpskTr oIcq 
afArKb wgjdmgq wkBSbAKgi [aGf akEerl okTjrbe agKg 
[Kgxg afkir ebwg a\bA ebwk a\bA \keSDjl okTe KErOjdw 
Fliejl aKgKb mkTqd Fgqeg! SkZqOdf mpjgq ebwg a\bAxg 
ag[OTKgix agKg [Kgxg afkir \kKgEeq sjgaGf mpfl! 
[KgxbAq agKg [Kg afbi fkjdwrKb aSk fke FOdfeq aegwbj 
mpZkde cbrgKg[lM TEsD_kTjg [a vGFqgrbe vN vkq _k\lM [rb 
wbFOdwg\b okTjrbe [vbAq [Kliq [rb wbFOdfDjqrg agKg 
[Kgx ajg mpee vN vkq SOicIKgi vIKgMmdseg okTSg!

fDjgwbjkr 83 ...
mkakT 1 xg aSk ... B\biKb fAxeg! 
FyjA [Kg wkiFOdeqxgrad 
KDjg jkRk akErq cg\b aErgjxg 
wDjKgrlEG ojE Kgiok [arg 
KlsDjlfjg rgmgN Kgioke 
SbG\ld wgqgqeg okTjg!

[xjfmkr wkiFOdsrq 
FyjAr [absOxg wDjKgrlEG 
eErO mb_ki, [lrzkTcj \kiKOKO 
sOTjli, zkTK wDjKgrlEG [lA 
[lA FAqy [arg [lKgKflEG 
KlsDjlfjg egiFycA mOslEe 
Kjbd \kjbeqxgrad Fk [Kgxg 
10 r TAWkM FkrOdseg okTjg!

WbjbNKgixg aebir ...
mkakT 1 xg aSk ... vog 5/5 xg 
agobG FkxGfbe mkdmg! [rbqb 
TErg\kxg KgfgcE [a [OTe 
agfp WbjbN okTq [Kg \kBre 
mpjdw [Kgrxg FgcgEqxg 
mArKb vIKgEcjdmg! TErg\kxg
KlEKKf \kBjAmgq mkTegi 
mAqgxg [OTqr ogErb, abKmgA, 
SDjgKfg\E, KgS, qbRgKG okTe 
mpq [Kge agfpxg aWA mpjArl! 
[rbqb Twk Twbrxg mpjdmq 
Kekaog mkTegi \kBrq [Kgr 
wlEcrqxg _kSM [a mkdSgqeg!

aegwbjg wjWOagi [kjGwb [ONKelM ...
mkakT 1 xg aSk ... cxOTKgi \kBjg [rbx 
aD\bcgdfe WOd KOi, aD\bcgslM TEKfDjbalEGKgi, 
SOicOA [aKbi aOTjki wjq, _kjg mgq [arg 
wlekevgiq \kBqx mOTee aegwbjxg KIsDjgfE, 
mkT ojkBq, mkTFy fyq, Fg[lfj, Kbaki sbAap 
[aKbi [jkAqkTxg [kjG, KxOM skicp [aKbi 
wOeg (KxOM) Fyqxg afkievgiq \kBjg! rlKkAxg 
akTsprxg wDjKgrlEG mpKkiFlA mA\kEq apfp 
[aKbi KlsDjlfjg clejlM a\liqA KOaOjcgG 
apfpe SbG\ld wgrbe wgKgESgq alaOjlErA 
[Kgxg sOwgKgi KDsbM [lcbslKExg sagKDej, 
rgjldfj [aKbi qOjr [OW KlslErjg 

[lcbslKE, aegwbjxg vljalE [arg skBEKgM 
[OW ok\j KlslErjg [lcbslKE, aegwbjxg 
vljalErKb wgSg okTjg!

mOTee alaOjlErA [Kgr okTjgq aegwbjxg 
wjWOagi [kjGKgiqb sDmkK ekTE [aKbi flExg 
[ONKelM wlwj [a [OToEqx mOTee 
aopjOTKgixg sO-sjgsbmj [ldfgzgfgKgixg 
aebir aegwbjxg KxOM (wOeg) Fyq [aKbi 
aegwbjg wjWOagi [kjGsg wDjldfgslM 
\kBoEqx mOTee KDsbM [lcbslKEr Fki-fk 
\kBoEqx ajg mpeq wb_kjgxg [OTq _kWA 
s\kKb ajgd vbAe WOirOdmg!

mOM \kAe SIqKgir Fqdsg ...
mkakT 1 xg aSk ... fDjlegi wDjOxDjkA [Kg aokdsg [KkEq 
agG\lixg aSkreg! aKge aegwbjxg wb_kjgqb aKd SIoEqr 
afli wkiqx mOTee fOZkE fOZkEq WbjbN skimbNKgiqb [af 
[OTe edKgEeoEqr afli wkimxeg okTSg!

ZKgrxg oyrOdSgq fDjlegi wDjOxDjkA [Kgr fAxrq 
mOMKgixg aebir agfp, fkiSbM, wyakT, jOiap, [ekM, wkTfl 
[aKbi Fkryxg mOMKgi \kBjg! fDjlegi [Kg wkTmOG qlKgKf 
cOEKDfOE ok\j KlslErjg KDsbMr wkiFOdseg! [rbx mOM 
[aaAr slErgrlG 40/40 e Kjbd \kxeg okTjg!

sEKfgfD\bKE _gds ajg mpee [lKl 
jkTfgi sAwgfgKE wkiFOdSDjl

TAWkM, rgKlAqj 02 ([pv [lE [lK) :
aegwbj KDflG mgxlM KjzgKlK 
[OFOjgfgxg agG\li aSkr 
rgKfDjgdG mgxlM KjzgKlK 
[OFOjgfg FyqkMe [OqcjzlKE 
[OW sEKfgfD\bKE _gdsg Kjbd 
[a [OTe ZKg SkZqOdf mpq r 
TKfjE KDfkj ok\j KlslErjg 
KDsbMr [lKl jkTfgi sAwgfgKE 
[a wkiFOdSDjl!

WErkalEflM jkTGK [aKbi 
rD\bfgc okTq fOwgd [Kgr 
wkiFOdSgq [lKl jkTfgi 
sAwgfgKE [rb oyrDjgZpxg 
aki[OTee rgKfDjgdG mgxlM 
KjzgKlK [OFOjgfg FyqkMxg 
KlsDjlfjg TE-vkjc [OTjgq 
aKkek wkEape aopjOTKgir 

sEKfgfD\bKE _gd okTe ebagG 
fjlGeg vbNe wkiFOdmdSgqxg 
ebixg [OTq _koEFOdKgi, ajb 
[OTqKgi [arg TErg\E 
sEKfgfD\bKEe KgfgcEKgir 
wgjgq WIWA FOdw jkTGKgi 
[aKbi Fyrki s\kxg afkirKb 
aopjOTKgir ajgd vbAe 

SIoESg!
aokde aSk fkjrbe, mpqkd 

[a vkBSGw [arg TI-fNe 
mpq okTqKg sEKfgfD\bKE 
Zkde vGwe [OTxeg! ZKg 
wkiFOdSgq [lKl jkTfgi 
sAwgfgKE [rbr KDsbM [Kgxg 
aopjOT 100 jOAe Kjbd \kSg!

mpZkde qOKlAr ‘fg T fg’ ...
mkakT 1 xg aSk ...

[lxckagelKE, 2022 wkiFOdeqxgrad TSgq vljOM [rb 
\kBe wgfgKDejKgixg akTsprxg vGeoEre FAqg\b okTcjdSgq 
elKeM skBEKgM WOj fgvjK [lcbslKExg alAqj KlsDjlfjge 
FOdSgq [Ojrj [aKbi aegwbjxg [lK Kg T [kj fgxg cOTEG 
KlsDjlfjge [lxckagelKE [Kgxg afkir FOdSgq [OjrjKgi 
[rbqb ajdsg [OTq sOjGsg [Ojrj afbi TEe vGeoEre 
FAml okTSg! [rbx alfj [Kgxg aSk fkq _k\lM vGFeq aFI 
Fkxg 23 r [abd oEe mgKG fyeq rgjldKE wgSg!


